
Results Track

Comp # Heat # Lane # Position Time Wind Name Club

Event 1 U14 Girls 75mH Final

1044 1 5 1 12.13 1.5 Marie O'Halloran Leevale

1124 1 2 2 12.29 1.5 Kelly Ann Doyle Carrick on Suir

1315 1 8 3 12.33 1.5 Saoirse McGeever Clomnel

1168 1 6 4 12.43 1.5 Fiona O Shea Dooneen

1019 1 3 5 12.80 1.5 Aisling O'Donnell Nenagh Olympic

1020 1 7 6 12.91 1.5 Deirbhile Ryan Nenagh Olympic

1171 1 4 7 13.58 1.5 Aisling Hehir Dooneen

1084 1 1 8 14.40 1.5 Ciara Lynch Lios Tuathail

Event 2 U14 Boys 75mH Final

1139 1 4 1 11.73 3.5 Darren Prout Carrick on Suir CBP

1054 1 5 2 12.26 3.5 Eli Kadi Leevale

1056 1 2 3 12.69 3.5 Daniel O'Mahony Leevale

1135 1 8 4 13.05 3.5 Darragh Shelly Carrick on Suir

1079 1 6 5 13.29 3.5 Jason Foley Lios Tuathail

1347 1 1 6 13.33 3.5 Niall Murphy Ferrybank

1030 1 7 7 14.66 3.5 Damon Gregory Nenagh Olympic

1027 1 3 -- DNF 3.5 Michael Quilligan Nenagh Olympic

Event 3 U15 Girls 80mH Heats

1011 1 3 1 12.70 1.1 Nicole lavin Emerald

1412 1 5 2 12.71 1.1 Grace McKenzie Belgooly

1300 1 2 3 13.56 1.1 Rachel O'Shea Tramore

1134 1 7 4 13.64 1.1 Clodagh Fitzgerald Carrick on Suir

1351 1 4 5 13.82 1.1 Niamh Giles Doran Ferrybank

1023 1 6 6 16.32 1.1 Ellen Finnerty Nenagh Olympic

1413 2 7 1 12.70 3.9 Jayne Pennefather Belgooly

1353 2 5 2 13.50 3.9 Kellie Meade Ferrybank

1269 2 4 3 14.54 3.9 Mary Doody Tralee Harriers

1088 2 3 4 14.66 3.9 Vanessa Dineen Lios Tuathail

1367 2 6 5 16.62 3.9 Nollaig Blake St. John's Clare

Event 29 U15 Girls 80mH Final

1011 1 4 1 12.66 2 Nicole lavin Emerald

1413 1 5 2 12.72 2 Jayne Pennefather Belgooly

1412 1 3 3 12.97 2 Grace McKenzie Belgooly

1353 1 6 4 13.48 2 Kellie Meade Ferrybank

1134 1 1 5 13.53 2 Clodagh Fitzgerald Carrick on Suir

1300 1 7 6 13.69 2 Rachel O'Shea Tramore

1351 1 8 7 13.90 2 Niamh Giles Doran Ferrybank

1269 1 2 8 14.97 2 Mary Doody Tralee Harriers

Event 4 U15 Boys 80mH Final

1411 1 5 1 12.49 1.3 Sam Healy Belgooly CBP

1221 1 3 2 12.77 1.3 Quinn Newsome St. Brendan's

1034 1 6 3 13.41 1.3 Liam Finn Nenagh Olympic

1414 1 4 4 16.22 1.3 Wajud Ogunmade Ferrybank

Event 5 U14 Girls 1500m Final

1201 1 1 1 04:54.38 Bella Sherlock Doheny

1364 1 1 2 04:55.49 Ciara Cummins Moyne

1341 1 1 3 04:55.55 Aisling Quinn Ferrybank

1074 1 1 4 05:14.44 Maeve Ahern Carrig na Bhfear

1400 1 1 5 05:22.20 Aoife Delargy Templemore

1248 1 1 6 05:27.49 Caoilinn Hickey Midleton

1017 1 1 7 05:28.97 Aoife Deering Nenagh Olympic

1386 1 1 8 05:32.09 Aisling O Connell An Riocht

1262 1 1 9 05:35.74 Fiona Kavanagh Tralee Harriers

1314 1 1 10 05:39.78 Lorraine Doyle Clomnel

1161 1 1 11 06:01.93 Aibne Hogan Ennis Track
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Event 6 U14 Boys 1500m Final

1345 1 1 1 04:46.26 Eoin Browne Ferrybank

1031 1 1 2 04:51.02 Niall McIntyre Nenagh Olympic

1077 1 1 3 04:51.80 David Atkinson Carrig na Bhfear

1366 1 1 4 04:52.13 Michael Clancy St. John's Clare

1140 1 1 5 04:56.72 Jack O'Mahony Togher

1162 1 1 6 04:57.74 Kevin Mulcaire Ennis Track

1285 1 1 7 05:00.48 Adam Curley Youghal

1306 1 1 8 05:04.37 Sean Curran West Waterford

1361 1 1 9 05:04.65 Sean McCarthy Skibbereen

1096 1 1 10 05:05.85 Garry O`Sullivan West Muskerry

1309 1 1 11 05:11.61 Tholm Reddy West Waterford

1141 1 1 12 05:12.03 Liam Harris Togher

1142 1 1 13 05:14.49 Luke Varian Togher

1098 1 1 14 05:21.97 Billy Cronin West Muskerry

1163 1 1 15 05:28.14 Sean Collins Ennis Track

1307 1 1 16 05:28.56 Shane O'Riodan West Waterford

1143 1 1 17 05:30.64 Stephen Cotter Togher

1247 1 1 18 05:35.19 Jerome Fitzgibbon Grange-Fermoy

1254 1 1 19 05:40.80 James Leahy Midleton

1205 1 1 20 05:42.10 Brian Keohane Doheny

Event 7 U15 Girls 1500m Final

1319 1 1 1 05:05.16 Oralith Moynihan Clomnel

1208 1 1 2 05:09.36 Molly Lynch Shannon

1236 1 1 3 05:12.97 Aishling Everard Bandon

1024 1 1 4 05:31.31 Orla Deering Nenagh Olympic

1110 1 1 5 05:32.59 Siobhan Nestor Kilmurry Ibrickane/N. Clare

1200 1 1 6 05:37.80 Melissa Duggan Doheny

1327 1 1 7 05:39.39 Orla Butler Coolquil

1156 1 1 8 05:41.03 Laura Power Ennis Track

1367 1 1 9 05:46.79 Nollaig Blake St. John's Clare

1318 1 1 10 05:49.05 Laura Tobin Clomnel

1382 1 1 -- DNF Kate Fitzgerald Limerick AC

1387 1 1 -- DNF Aine o Connor An Riocht

Event 8 U15 Boys 1500m Final

1196 1 1 1 04:47.32 Cillian O Donovan Iveragh

1339 1 1 2 04:48.03 David O'Keeffe Gneeveguilla

1144 1 1 4 04:50.36 Alan Ring Togher

1039 1 1 5 04:55.94 Stephen Holland Bantry

1273 1 1 6 04:56.65 Adam Barrett Tralee Harriers

1282 1 1 7 05:12.94 Ross Donovan Youghal

1192 1 1 8 05:18.24 Mark O Callaghan Dooneen

1148 1 1 9 05:26.16 Fintan Cadogan Togher

1146 1 1 10 05:36.16 Fionn Bracken Togher

1149 1 1 11 05:40.31 Daniel Regley Togher

1193 1 1 12 05:44.89 Fiachra O Gorman Dooneen

1004 1 1 13 06:04.01 Niall mulcahy Emerald

1370 1 1 3 04:49.66 Tom O'Suilleabhain Farranfore Main Valley
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Event 9 U14 Girls 200m Heats

1007 1 5 1 27.74 1.2 Becky Danaher Emerald

1173 1 4 2 28.11 1.2 C O Mahoney Dooneen

1126 1 2 3 28.45 1.2 Leanne Prout Carrick on Suir

1019 1 3 4 28.98 1.2 Aisling O'Donnell Nenagh Olympic

1261 1 1 5 29.61 1.2 Orna Foley Tralee Harriers

1171 1 8 6 29.75 1.2 Aisling Hehir Dooneen

1042 1 7 7 30.48 1.2 Laura McCarthy Leevale

1392 1 6 8 33.05 1.2 Sarah Courtney An Riocht

1043 2 5 1 27.59 1.7 Ciara Nalty Leevale

1044 2 2 2 28.00 1.7 Marie O'Halloran Leevale

1260 2 3 3 28.02 1.7 Clara Heinrich Tralee Harriers

1006 2 4 4 28.84 1.7 Naimh Brennan Emerald

1091 2 6 5 29.46 1.7 Aisling Kelleher West Muskerry

1167 2 7 6 30.90 1.7 Alanah Lyons Dooneen

1018 2 1 7 31.55 1.7 Aine Finn Nenagh Olympic

1168 3 2 1 27.66 1.3 Fiona O Shea Dooneen

1016 3 1 2 27.94 1.3 Laura Costello Nenagh Olympic

1341 3 7 3 28.32 1.3 Aisling Quinn Ferrybank

1049 3 5 4 29.23 1.3 Grainne Kerrisk Leevale

1124 3 3 5 29.99 1.3 Kelly Ann Doyle Carrick on Suir

1170 3 6 6 30.12 1.3 Sinead Madden Dooneen

1084 3 4 7 31.96 1.3 Ciara Lynch Lios Tuathail

Event 30 U14 Girls 200m Final

1043 1 4 1 27.25 3.7 Ciara Nalty Leevale

1168 1 7 2 27.38 3.7 Fiona O Shea Dooneen

1007 1 3 3 27.49 3.7 Becky Danaher Emerald

1016 1 5 4 27.59 3.7 Laura Costello Nenagh Olympic

1044 1 6 5 27.76 3.7 Marie O'Halloran Leevale

1173 1 2 6 28.02 3.7 C O Mahoney Dooneen

1341 1 8 7 28.35 3.7 Aisling Quinn Ferrybank

1260 1 1 8 28.99 3.7 Clara Heinrich Tralee Harriers

Event 10 U14 Boys 200m Heats

1308 1 6 1 25.97 0.2 Sheamie Fennell West Waterford

1032 1 5 2 27.69 0.2 John O'Connor Nenagh Olympic

1213 1 2 3 27.70 0.2 Shane Lowth St. Brendan's

1098 1 3 4 29.30 0.2 Billy Cronin West Muskerry

1030 1 4 5 30.42 0.2 Damon Gregory Nenagh Olympic

1002 1 1 6 32.42 0.2 Noel Brennan Emerald

1063 2 6 1 26.88 1.7 Paraic McNamara Marian

1139 2 4 2 27.89 1.7 Darren Prout Carrick on Suir

1081 2 3 3 28.21 1.7 Shay McKenna Lios Tuathail

1056 2 1 4 29.12 1.7 Daniel O'Mahony Leevale

1265 2 2 5 34.35 1.7 Sean Fitzmaurice Tralee Harriers

1029 2 5 6 37.58 1.7 Ian Knight Nenagh Olympic

1291 3 5 1 26.55 1.2 Ciaran Crowley Old Abbey

1264 3 3 2 28.14 1.2 Jack Morgan Tralee Harriers

1097 3 6 3 28.49 1.2 Kevin O`Dwyer West Muskerry

1252 3 4 4 29.11 1.2 Owen Coates Midleton

1082 3 2 5 29.77 1.2 Cathal O Sullivan Lios Tuathail

1026 3 1 6 30.01 1.2 Killian Carr Nenagh Olympic

Event 31 U14 Boys 200m Final

1308 1 4 1 25.60 2.6 Sheamie Fennell West Waterford

1291 1 6 2 25.74 2.6 Ciaran Crowley Old Abbey

1063 1 5 3 25.77 2.6 Paraic McNamara Marian

1139 1 2 4 27.28 2.6 Darren Prout Carrick on Suir

1213 1 1 5 27.44 2.6 Shane Lowth St. Brendan's

1030 1 3 6 27.84 2.6 Damon Gregory Nenagh Olympic

1081 1 8 7 27.91 2.6 Shay McKenna Lios Tuathail

1097 1 7 8 28.10 2.6 Kevin O`Dwyer West Muskerry
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Comp # Heat # Lane # Position Time Wind Name Club
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Event 11 U15 Girls 200m Heats

1348 1 4 1 27.37 2.4 Siobhan Whelan Ferrybank

1302 1 3 2 27.44 2.4 Naomi Dougas Tramore

1413 1 8 3 28.37 2.4 Jayne Pennefather Belgooly

1269 1 6 4 28.63 2.4 Mary Doody Tralee Harriers

1184 1 5 5 29.19 2.4 Lydia Keneally Dooneen

1103 1 1 6 29.44 2.4 Aoife Galvin West Muskerry

1066 1 7 7 29.69 2.4 Jessica O'Connor Marian

1385 1 2 8 30.67 2.4 Emer Lynch An Riocht

1060 2 7 1 26.85 2.3 Emma O'Brien Leevale

1011 2 1 2 27.47 2.3 Nicole lavin Emerald

1085 2 4 3 27.56 2.3 Siobhan Donegan Lios Tuathail

1179 2 3 4 27.71 2.3 Sarah Lanigan Dooneen

1238 2 6 5 27.89 2.3 Sinead Mulcahy Bandon

1102 2 8 6 28.67 2.3 Doireann Donovan West Muskerry

1134 2 2 7 28.72 2.3 Clodagh Fitzgerald Carrick on Suir

1223 2 5 8 30.23 2.3 Ashling Dwyer St. Brendan's

1012 3 2 1 26.34 2.3 Rosin Harrison Emerald

1061 3 1 2 27.75 2.3 Emer Dynan Leevale

1351 3 3 3 27.91 2.3 Niamh Giles Doran Ferrybank

1182 3 6 4 28.97 2.3 Fiona Browne Dooneen

1320 3 5 5 29.43 2.3 Megan O Brien Clomnel

1086 3 4 6 29.47 2.3 Katie Stapleton Lios Tuathail

1101 3 7 7 31.20 2.3 Tara O`Riordan West Muskerry

1412 4 7 1 27.62 2.2 Grace McKenzie Belgooly

1185 4 2 2 27.90 2.2 Helena Fitzgerald Dooneen

1104 4 3 3 29.44 2.2 Aileen Corkery West Muskerry

1067 4 6 4 29.62 2.2 Muireann O'Shea Marian

1200 4 5 5 29.71 2.2 Melissa Duggan Doheny

1350 4 4 6 30.27 2.2 Aedin O Keeffe Ferrybank

1087 4 1 7 31.23 2.2 Emma Canty Lios Tuathail

Event 32 U15 Girls 200m Final

1012 1 4 1 26.00 1.6 Rosin Harrison Emerald

1060 1 5 2 26.63 1.6 Emma O'Brien Leevale

1011 1 7 3 27.02 1.6 Nicole lavin Emerald

1302 1 2 4 27.13 1.6 Naomi Dougas Tramore

1348 1 3 5 27.16 1.6 Siobhan Whelan Ferrybank

1179 1 8 6 27.45 1.6 Sarah Lanigan Dooneen

1412 1 6 7 27.48 1.6 Grace McKenzie Belgooly

1085 1 1 8 27.55 1.6 Siobhan Donegan Lios Tuathail

Event 12 U15 Boys 200m Heats

1338 1 7 1 25.21 1.4 Mel O'Callaghan Gneeveguilla

1034 1 4 2 25.74 1.4 Liam Finn Nenagh Olympic

1191 1 6 3 25.95 1.4 Mark Varley Dooneen

1411 1 5 4 26.49 1.4 Sam Healy Belgooly

1273 1 3 5 26.86 1.4 Adam Barrett Tralee Harriers

1282 1 2 6 27.24 1.4 Ross Donovan Youghal

1414 1 1 7 29.24 1.4 Wajud Ogunmade Ferrybank

1220 2 1 1 25.69 1.1 Pa Gilbert St. Brendan's

1228 2 3 2 25.97 1.1 Colin Kingston Bandon

1062 2 5 3 26.03 1.1 Darren Lee Leevale

1372 2 4 4 26.64 1.1 Cormac Coffey Tralee Harriers

1209 2 7 5 27.01 1.1 Shane McGrath Shannon

1357 2 6 6 27.22 1.1 Paul Murphy Ferrybank

1272 2 2 7 30.83 1.1 Eoghan Dillane Tralee Harriers
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Comp # Heat # Lane # Position Time Wind Name Club
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Castleisland 6th & 13th June

Event 33 U15 Boys 200m Final

1338 1 4 1 24.84 3.1 Mel O'Callaghan Gneeveguilla

1191 1 2 2 24.92 3.1 Mark Varley Dooneen

1220 1 5 3 25.45 3.1 Pa Gilbert St. Brendan's

1062 1 7 4 25.72 3.1 Darren Lee Leevale

1228 1 6 5 25.98 3.1 Colin Kingston Bandon

1372 1 8 6 26.19 3.1 Cormac Coffey Tralee Harriers

1411 1 1 7 27.09 3.1 Sam Healy Belgooly

1034 1 3 -- DNS 3.1 Liam Finn Nenagh Olympic

Event 13 U14 Boys 4x100m  

1052 1 3 1 53.14 Leevale

1032 1 2 2 53.90 Nenagh Olympic

1233 1 6 3 54.25 Bandon

1136 1 1 4 54.54 Carrick on Suir

1078 1 7 5 54.75 Lios Tuathail

1204 1 4 6 56.33 Doheny

1347 1 5 7 58.84 Ferrybank

Event 14 U15 Girls 4x100m  

1060 1 7 1 53.15 Leevale

1178 1 8 2 53.95 Dooneen

1103 1 3 3 54.45 West Muskerry

1335 1 1 4 54.46 Gneeveguilla

1011 1 2 5 54.85 Emerald

1348 1 6 6 54.96 Ferrybank

1086 1 5 7 54.98 Lios Tuathail

1016 1 4 8 56.44 Nenagh Olympic
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